8:00

8:30

8:45

9:45

10:00

10:45

11:30

12:00

1:15

2:15

2:30

Region 9 Economic

m Development District
B — " 5

Agenda

29" Annual Demography Meeting
Arvada Center for the Arts & Humanities

Friday, November 4™ 2011

Registration
Welcome and Introduction
Tony Hernandez, Director, Colorado Division of Local Government

Elizabeth Garner, State Demographer, Colorado Division of Local Government

State Economic Forecast
David Keyser, State Demography Office

Break

Census 2010 Findings: Results, Comparison to SDO and Challenging the Counts
Elizabeth Garner, State Demography Office

State Population Estimates and Forecast
Cindy DeGroen, State Demography Office

Introduction to the “New & Improved!” Demography Website
Barbara Musick, State Demography Office

Lunch

Toward a More Competitive Colorado
Patty Silverstein, Development Research Partners

Break

Demographic and Economic Impacts of Aging
Elizabeth Garner and David Keyser, State Demography Office

Conclusion




