



Agenda

29th Annual Demography Meeting Arvada Center for the Arts & Humanities

Friday, November 4th 2011

8:00	Registration
8:30	Welcome and Introduction Tony Hernandez, Director, Colorado Division of Local Government Elizabeth Garner, State Demographer, Colorado Division of Local Government
8:45	State Economic Forecast David Keyser, State Demography Office
9:45	Break
10:00	Census 2010 Findings: Results, Comparison to SDO and Challenging the Counts Elizabeth Garner, State Demography Office
10:45	State Population Estimates and Forecast Cindy DeGroen, State Demography Office
11:30	Introduction to the "New & Improved!" Demography Website Barbara Musick, State Demography Office
12:00	Lunch
1:15	Toward a More Competitive Colorado Patty Silverstein, Development Research Partners
2:15	Break
2:30	Demographic and Economic Impacts of Aging Elizabeth Garner and David Keyser, State Demography Office
	Conclusion